ELECTRICAL PERMIT
APPLICATION

Crook County Community Development

300 NE 3RP St. Room 12, Prineville, OR 97754
Phone: (541) 447-3211

Email: bld@crookcountyor.gov

Date Received:

Initials:

This permit application expires if a permit is not purchased within 180 days after it has been accepted as complete.

TYPE OF WORK

FEE SCHEDULE

[ Addition
[] Other, Specify:

[ New construction [JAlteration [JReplacement

[J Demolition

Residential single family includes attached garage
Multi-family full fee for largest unit, 50% for each additional unit

CATEGORY OF CONSTRUCTION Description Q. Fee Total
1% 1,000 sq. ft. or less 202.00
[ 1- and 2-family dwelling [ Manufactured Home [] Commercial/Industrial Each additional 500 sq. ft. or portion 33.65
[ Accessory building ~ [] Multi-family ~ [] Other, Specify: e o
Limited energy, residential 4715
DESCRIPTION OF WORK (with above sq. ft.)
Limited energy, multi-family residential (with
90.14
above sq. ft.)
Multi-family protective signaling by floor 90.14
Each manufactured or modular dwelling,
service, and/or feeder 121.50
JOBSITE INFORMATION AND LOCATION >
- SERVICE AND/OR FEEDERS
Job site address: 200 amps or less 130.10
City/State/ZIP: 201 amps to 400 amps 153.50
Suite/bldg./apt. no.: 401 amps to 600 amps 258.00
Tax/map parcel no: 601 amps to 1,000 amps 338.20
[J PROPERTY OWNER [] TENANT Ov.e.r 1,000 amps.or volts 770.00
Utility reconnection 121.50
Name:
TEMPORARY SERVICE
Mailing Address: 200 amps or less 121.50
City/State/Z1P: 201 amps to 400 amps 141.50
Phone: 401 amps to 600 amps 204.00
E-mail: 601 amps to 1,000 amps 338.50
BRANCH CIRCUITS
OWNER INSTALLATION A Fee for branch circuits with ab -
This installation is being made on property that I own, which is not intended for ' o:efee?;err?enec, eac;rhcgiasn‘:}ll ci:cuoi:/e service 9.70
sale, lease, rent, or exchange. . : X
B. Fee for branch circuits without service or
- 90.00
Signature: Date: feeder fee, first branch circuit
APPLICANT Each additional branch circuit 9.70
Name: MISCELLANEOUS
Mailing Address: Pump or irrigation circle (pivot) 90.00
City/State/ZIP: Sign or outline lighting 90.00
Phone: Signal circuit(s) or limited-energy panel,
. alteration, or extension. 90.00
E-mail: Describe: See page 2
] Swimming pool, Spa (Fee includes panel, 178.60
Signature: Date: circuits & bonding) .
CONTRACTOR Master electrical initial application 100.00
Business name: Master electrical inspection fee - per hour 126.00
Mailing Address: — - OFFICE USE ONLY
- Minimum permit fee (If the above fees don’t equal the
City/State/ZIP: minimum permit fee, the difference will be charged to equal 120.00
Phone: CCB Lict - the minimum fee)
. o . B .
E-mail- BCD Lick: Plan review (25% of permit fee) — If Applicable
Name of Signing Supervisor: State surcharge (12% of permit fee)
Lic. # TOTAL PERMIT FEE:

Supervising electrician MUST sign electrical label posted on site.
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Electrical Plan Review Requirements

Indicate all that apply by checking Yes or No below. Electrical plan review is required for any “Yes” answer. Provide 2
complete sets of plans, specifications, and calculations at least % scale and must be legible. Refer to Oregon
Administrative Rule 918-311-0040.

YES NO

The service or feeder of 400 AMPs or greater with an available fault current exceeding 10,000 AMPs
at 150 volts or less is to ground, or exceeding 14,000 AMPs for all other installations?

Derived system of 150K VA or greater, or a motor of 100 HP or greater?

Fire pump or other emergency system?

Commercial fire alarm?

Service or feeder of 600 AMPs or greater?

Building or structure more than 3 stories in height?

Six or more residential units connected?

Building listed as A, E, 1-2, or I-3 occupancy?

Building listed as a special occupancy such as: Hazardous, Health Facility Patient Area,
Commercial Agricultural, or Recreational Vehicle Park?

Marina or Boatyard?

Floating buildings?

Signal Circuits/Limited Energy
Indicate each that applies to the project.

Audio and stereo equipment Land lighting and sprinkler controls

Data telecommunication / Camera system Landscape irrigation controls

Doorbell Outdoor landscape lighting

Garage door opener Vacuum system

Heating, ventilation, air-conditioning Emergency system

Commercial fire alarm Other:

Renewable Energy Permit Fees (Solar)

5 KVA or Less $121.50

5.01 KVA to 15 KVA $153.00

15.01 KVA to 25 KVA $204.00

25.01 KVA and over Plan Review REQUIRED $204.00 + $7.00 per KVA over 25

Wind Energy

25.01 KVA to 50 KVA Plan Review REQUIRED $262.75 + add. charges as applicable

50.01 KVA to 100 KVA Plan Review REQUIRED $631.00 + add. charges as applicable
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